
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
G-REX Virtual Conference on Regulatory Cooperation on SPAM  

 
 
ACA 
 
Australia 

1. Dr. R. Horton 
Moderator of G-REX Spam Virtual Conference & 
Acting Chairman (ACA) 

2. Anthony Wing 
3. John Haydon 
4. Anna Snidaro 

T +61 03 9963 6964 
F +61 03 9963 6983 

Bob.Horton@aca.gov.au 
Anthony.Wing@aca.gov.au 
John.Haydon@aca.gov.au 
anna.snidaro@aca.gov.au 
 
Room T: +61 3 9963 6928 

NOIE 
 
Australia 

Tom Dale 
Head of International Branch 
T +61 2 6271 1099 
Mob: +61 0418 207 376 

tom.dale@noie.gov.au 

EC 
 
Belgium 

Philippe Gerard 
Legal and Regulatory Officer 
T: +32 2 296 8644  

Philippe.GERARD@cec.eu.int  
 

ANATEL 
 
Brazil 

1. Francisco Eduardo de Oliveira Morais 
T +55 61 312 20 59 

2. José Alexandre Novaes Bicalho 
T +55 61 312 25 14 

francisco@anatel.gov.br  
bicalho@anatel.gov.br 

MPHPT 
 
Japan 

Toshihiko Shibuya 
Deputy Director, Telecommunications Consumer Policy 
Division, Telecommunications Bureau 

t.shibuya@soumu.go.jp  
Contact: 
Yushi Torigoe 
T +81-3-5253-6111x4677 direct 
T +81-3-5253-5923  
y-torigo@soumu.go.jp 

TRC 
 
Jordan 

1. Adel Gader Batayneh 
T: +962 6 5862020 ext 2305 

1. Mohamed Hammouri 
T: +962 6 5862020 ext 3402 

2. Naser Eldeen Goujack 
T: +962 6 586 2020 ext 2116 

3. Mutaz Sukair 
T: +962 6 586 2020 ext 3413 

4. Mohaamed Khari 
T: +962 6 586020 ext 3322 

Adelkader.Batayneh@trc.gov.jo 
Moh'd.el-hammuri@trc.gov.jo  
Nasereddin.qoujaq@trc.gov.jo 
Mutaz.shukair@trc.gov.jo 
Mohammed.Al-khairy@trc.gov.jo 
 
Contact: 
Mohamed Dabbas  
moh'd.dabbas@trc.gov.jo  

KISA  
 
Korea 

1. Jaeil Lee 
Vice President 
Electronic Transaction security and Data protection 
Division 
T: +82-2-405-5300 

2. Aaron Won-Ki Chung 
Researcher 
Spam Response Team  
T +82-2-405-4784 

jilee@kisa.or.kr 
wkchung@kisa.or.kr 

Ministry of 
Economic 
Development 
 
New Zealand 

Phillip Toye 
Senior Advisor 

phillip.toye@med.govt.nz 



 
NPT 
 
Norway 

Willy Jensen 
Director General 
T: +47 22 824 601 
F: +47 22 824 840 

willy.jensen@npt.no 

Post and Telegraph 
Department 
Ministry of 
Communications  
 
Thailand 

1. Jiraporn Bhongstiern (Mrs) 
Deputy Director General 

2. Manas Songsaeng 
Deputy Director General 
+66 22 71 3509 

jiraporn@ptd.go.th 
manas@ptd.go.th 

DTI 
 
UK 

1. Paul Alexander 
Head of International Communications Policy 

2. Jean-Jacques Sahel 
 

Paul.Alexander@dti.gsi.gov.uk 
Jean-
jacques.Sahel@dti.gsi.gov.uk 
Gary.R.Hunt@dti.gsi.gov.uk 

FCC 
 
USA 

1. Don Abelson 
Head of International Bureau 
T +1 202 418-0437 

2. Richard Smith 
Division Chief, Policy, Consumer & Governmental 
Affairs Bureau 

3. Gene Fullano 
Legal Advisor to the Bureau Chief, Consumer & 
Governmental Affairs Bureau 

4. Chris Murphy 
Chief, International Telecommunication and 
Development Branch 
T: +1 202 418-2373 

5. Roxanne McElvane 
Senior Counsellor, International Development 
T: +1 202 418 1489  

6. Donna Christianson 
Program Manager, International Bureau 

DABELSON@fcc.gov 
chris.murphy@fcc.gov  
roxanne.mcelvane@fcc.gov 
Donna.Christianson@fcc.gov  

FTC 
 
USA 

1. Howard Beales 
Director of the Bureau of Consumer Protection 

2. Hugh Stevenson 
Associate Director for International Consumer 
Protection 
T: +1 202 326 3511  

hstevenson@ftc.gov 
 
Contact: 
Martha Stringer 
Staff Assistant to the Chairman 
T: +1 202 326 2673 
F: +1 202 326 2396 
MSTRINGER@ftc.gov  

Brightmail  
 
USA 

Enrique Salem  
Corporate Headquarters  
301 Howard Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
T +1415-905-5595 
F+1 415-348-9636 

esalem@brightmail.com 
 
Contact: 
Donna Blumble 
dbluemle@brightmail.com 
T +1 415-365-6173 

ITU 1. Doreen Bogdan 
Head, RRU 

2. Susan Schorr 
Regulatory Officer 

3. Nancy Sundberg 
Policy Analyst 

4. Robert Shaw 
ITU Internet Strategy and Policy Advisor 

5. Claudia Sarrocco 
Policy Analyst 

6. Kevin Munn 
7. Dalia Mendiluce   

doreen.bogdan@itu.int 
susan.schorr@itu.int  
nancy.sundberg@itu.int 
robert.shaw@itu.int  
claudia.sarrocco@itu.int 
kevin.munn@itu.int 
dalia.mendiluce@itu.int 

 


